ROMO Reconstruct Moraine, Glacier Basin, Aspenglen Campground Roads $5,600,000
SAAN Rehabilitate all Parking Lots (historic) $1,200,000
SAGU Reconstruct Picture Rocks Road (historic) $5,000,000
WHSA Rehabilitate Dunes Drive (natural and cultural resource) $2,600,000
YELL Grand Loop Reconstruction (6 years @ $40 million/year) (historic, natural and cultural resource,

cultural landscapes) $240,000,000

ZION Reconstruct Watchman and South Campground Roads (historic, cultural landscape) $3,500,000

Alternative Transportation System Needs

This needs analysis includes all costs necessary to operate the six alternative transportation systems
currently owned and operated by the National Parks Service. Future costs for capital and operational
expenses were extracted from recently completed proforma and shown in the table below. Capital
costs include fleet replacement on the schedule recommended in the five completed transit
proforma.

Capital
1%

Maintenance
6%

Operations
5%

Planning
1%

Renewal
88%

Focus Parks 2035
$437.3M

Capital
2%

Maintenance
15%

Operations
10%

Planning
1% Renewal

72%

Focus Parks 2015
 $159.6 M

22

Intermountain Region Long Range Transportation Plan
Transportation in Context

Needs Assessment Technical Report June 7, 2013

Figure 23. ATS Capital and Operations Needs by Park

ATS Capital and Operations Needs by Park
 2009 2010 2011
Park Ops Cap Tot Ops Cap Tot Ops Cap Tot
BRCA - - $- $1,148,201 - $1,148,201 $1,127,943 $103,900 $1,231,843
GLAC - $0 $- $824,771 $0 $824,771 $798,084 $0 $798,084
GRCA - $2,999,283 $2,999,283 $6,130,635 $3,040,758 $9,171,393 $6,368,699 $3,177,514 $9,546,213
MEVE * - - $- $62,000 - $62,000 $63,000 - $63,000
ROMO - $0 $- $1,696,206 $0 $1,696,206 $1,706,251 $0 $1,706,251
ZION - $2,321,551 $2,321,551 $2,937,654 $1,311,239 $4,248,893 $3,048,373 $0 $3,048,373
Total
Cost

$- $5,320,834 $5,320,834 $12,799,467 $4,351,997 $17,151,464 $13,112,350 $3,281,414 $16,393,764

 2012 2013 2014
Park Ops Cap Tot Ops Cap Tot Ops Cap Tot
BRCA $1,155,354 - $1,155,354 $1,184,955 - $1,184,955 $1,205,525 - $1,205,525
GLAC $826,521 $0 $826,521 $856,280 $3,110,000 $3,966,280 $887,438 $3,080,000 $3,967,438
GRCA $6,700,916 $3,397,432 $10,098,348 $6,868,399 $3,550,143 $10,418,542 $7,100,009 $3,809,157 $10,909,166
MEVE * $64,000 - $64,000 $65,000 - $65,000 $66,000 - $66,000
ROMO $1,716,590 $0 $1,716,590 $1,727,230 $0 $1,727,230 $1,738,180 $0 $1,738,180
ZION $3,167,009 $0 $3,167,009 $3,294,548 $1,216,800 $4,511,348 $3,432,122 $1,265,471 $4,697,593
Total
Cost

$13,630,390 $3,397,432 $17,027,822 $13,996,412 $7,876,943 $21,873,355 $14,429,274 $8,154,628 $22,583,902

* MEVE does not generate a pro forma document. Financial data comparable to a pro forma was provided for the tram operation.

Costs beyond 2014 were forecast based on the proforma by extending at the rate of inflation. One
cycle of fleet replacement (twenty-year life cycle) for each system is included in the estimated future
costs as an annualized amount.

Figure 24. Total ATS Capital and Operations Need 2015 – 2035 (Chart)

Figure 25. Total ATS Capital and Operations Need 2015 – 2035 (Table)

Total ATS Capital and Operations Need 2015-2035

 2015 2020 2025 2030 2035

Operations $15,458,034 $16,752,000 $18,590,000 $20,640,000 $22,890,000